APCD_slocleanair

From:	Dorothy Hines <dp1hines@gmail.com></dp1hines@gmail.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, October 21, 2020 9:29 AM
То:	boardclerk@slocleanair.org
Subject:	[EXT]Public Comment Oct 23 Hearing Board

ATTENTION: This email originated from outside the County's network. Use caution when opening attachments or links.

There is sufficient evidence in the public space to demonstrate clear conflict of interest by Jim Anderson in serving as a sitting member of the APCD Hearing Board. Public trust in the Hearing Board will be confounded by his presence as an active member. In the interest of respect and confidence by the public at large in the Hearing Board process, M. Anderson needs to decline his appointment.

Respectfully,

Dorothy Hines